Single Color COB Strip Light Specifications
T 866.811.5550 | F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
Rev. V1.1 Date: 12/15/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Even-Glow COB LED Strips
SAMPLE PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN STN-B-BAMB-O12A-08F5M-12V
Series Strip Type Color LED Type LEDs/Segment IP Rating Width Density Length Voltage
STN-B B AMB O 12 A 08 F 5M 12V
Non-weatherproof Single Color AMB: Amber
BLU: Blue
GRE: Green
ICEBLU: Ice Blue
RED: Red
COB 12: 12 LEDs/seg
24: 24 LEDs/seg
IP20 8mm 480 LEDs/m 5 meters 12V: 12 VDC
24V: 24 VDC
Overview
The 5m white COB LED strip light uses chip-on-board technology
and a high density of LEDs to create a continuous, dotless line of
light ideal for applications on or around reflective surfaces such
as granite countertops and tile floors. The strip provides vibrant
red, green, or blue light to your application. Flexible construction,
cut segments every 1 inch (12V) or 1.97 inches (24V), and 3M™
adhesive backing make customization and installation easy, even
on round surfaces and edges.
Features
•	 COB LEDs create a dotless line of light without a diffuser
•	 Flexible, cuttable, 3M™ adhesive-backed for easy install
•	 High-density design with 146 LEDs/ft
•	 0-100% PWM dimmable
Product Details
•	 Cut segments: 1.0in. (12V) or  1.97in. (24V)
•	 Class 2 Max Run: 21.3ft (12V) or 36.1ft (24V)
•	 Strip Width: 8mm
•	 Pigtail connection
•	 12 or 24 VDC input
Certifications and Compliances
•	 UL Listed - UL 2108 (IFDR)
•	 CE compliant
Warranty
•	 5-year warranty
Applications
•	 Accent Lighting
•	 Cove Lighting
•	 Displays
•	 Sign Lighting
Available Models1
12 VDC
	□ STN-B-BAMB-O12A-08F5M-12V
	□ STN-B-BBLU-O12A-08F5M-12V
	□ STN-B-BGRE-O12A-08F5M-12V
	□ STN-B-BICEBLU-O12A-08F5M-12V
	□ STN-B-BRED-O12A-08F5M-12V
COB2-IP20-Color-5m
•	 Stage & Theaters
•	 Toe Kick Lighting
•	 Trade Shows
•	 Under-Cabinets
IP2012 or 24 VDC
Available
Voltage COB
LEDs
PWM
Dimming
Project                                                Date
Notes
24 VDC
	□ STN-B-BAMB-O24A-08F5M-24V
	□ STN-B-BBLU-O24A-08F5M-24V
	□ STN-B-BGRE-O24A-08F5M-24V
	□ STN-B-BICEBLU-O24A-08F5M-24V
	□ STN-B-BRED-O24A-08F5M-24V
Single Color COB Strip Light Specifications
T 866.811.5550 | F 314.972.6202